

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 411  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “11” and substitute “13”; in line 22, strike “Designee” and substitute “designee”; and in line 23, strike “Seven” and substitute “Nine”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after the semicolon insert:

“(vii) A representative of the Maryland Automobile Dealers Association;

(viii) A representative of the Maryland Automobile and Truck Recyclers Association;”;

in line 7, strike “(vii)” and substitute “(ix)”; and in line 13, after “use” insert “of”.